Buster Brinkley

The Brunswick News; Friday 27 September 1996; pg. 3A col. 5

SERVICE SATURDAY FOR BUSTER BRINKLEY

The funeral for Buster Brinkley, 83, of Brunswick will be 11 a.m. Saturday at First Jordan Grove Baptist Church with the Rev. T.L. Davis officiating. Burial with full military rites will follow in Greenwood Cemetery.

He died Sept. 21 at Brunswick Health Care Center. The body will be placed in the church one hour before the service. Honorary pallbearers will be the deacons and trustees of Frist Jordan Grove Baptist Church and the deacons of Zion Rock Baptist Church.

Surviving are his wife, Sarah W. Brinkley of Brunswick; two daughters, Linda Brinkley Thomas and Beverly Wilson Lewis, both Brunswick; a son, Charles Wilson of Brunswick; a brother, James B.T. Brinkley of Waycross; 13 grandchildren; several nieces and nephews and other relatives.

The Ware County native had lived in Glynn County most of his life. He was a U.S. Army veteran of World War II.

He was retired from Brunswick Pulp and Paper Co. after 31 years of service. He was a member of First Jordan Grove Baptist Church, chairman of the Trustee Board and a member of the Senior Usher Board. Collins Funeral Home is in charge of arrangements.